3. Halbmarathon Stral3lach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - StraR3lach-Dingharting mne. e
—tresssys’e
S5 -
I
1 139 Marlene Weimer 1993 WU30 00:47:10 01:40:04
2 95 Stefanie Osterloher 1981 W40 00:48:52 01:41:12
3 94 Astrid Obermaier KILOMETERHELDEN 1972 W50 00:48:48 01:41:16
4 132 Kristina Vogel 1974 w40 00:48:34 01:41:38
5 131 Cornelia Unterhuber Orthopédische Zentrum Wolfratshausen 1980 w40 00:50:19 01:46:18
6 86 Susanne Maier Sport Ruscher Team 1971 W50 00:50:23 01:47:06
7 78 Gina Lehmann 2000 WU30 00:51:40 01:47:52
8 82 Anette Lorani #fitdocrun 1965 W50 00:51:12 01:48:02
9 148 Magdalena Lindermayer 1993 WU30 00:53:47 01:51:22
10 21 Anja Ernst WSV Bad Tolz 1975 W40 00:52:30 01:51:28
11 52 Josephine Hubert 1993 WuU30 00:55:26 01:52:47
12 53] Isabella Hubert 1994 WU30 00:55:25 01:52:47
13 98 Eva Pfeiffer RGM Legenden 1995 WU30 00:55:43 01:53:39
14 111 Sarah Schafer Team Herrberger 1982 w40 00:56:25 01:54:38
15 43 Brigitte Haas-Gebhard Sport fir Spenden 1963 W50 00:55:31 01:55:18
16 54 Sabine Httenkofer SV StraRlach 1968 W50 00:55:23 01:56:15
17 58 Lena Keil SV Vitting 1997 WU30 00:55:49 01:57:21
18 76 Sylvia Langer Team TRInity Coaching 1977 w40 00:55:34 01:59:20
19 128 Jenny Thiele-Wu Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / SmartRunning 1972 W50 00:57:00 02:01:43
20 100 Kathrin Pleyer Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1979 w40 00:59:53 02:04:20
21 59 Diana Keil Sport Ruscher Team 1958 W60 01:00:55 02:07:47
22 118 Daniela Schwegler Vorsatz 2022 1990 W30 00:59:59 02:08:10
23 119 Yvonne Schwegler Vorsatz 2022 1992 w30 00:59:59 02:08:10
24 124 Tanja Soder Team Yvonne 1976 w40 00:59:59 02:08:13
25 41 Kim Grotenklas 1991 W30 01:00:23 02:13:15
26 34 Petra GieRler 1967 W50 01:08:25 02:21:46
27 1 Belinda Albrecht 1992 W30 01:05:36 02:24:18
28 103 Adele Rager 1980 w40 01:08:34 02:24:29
1 143 Florian Wiesholler Grabenstatt 1993 MU30 00:34:35 01:12:05
2 149 Felix Mayerhofer 1981 M40 00:37:19 01:17:47
3 150 Johannes Obermiiller Team Hypoxicum 1988 M30 00:37:05 01:18:39
4 108 Hans-Martin Rorig RUNSsurrection 1970 M50 00:40:05 01:23:29
5 11 Martin Brand| LG Sempt 1984 M30 00:40:56 01:24:57
6 136 Michael Waldner 1979 M40 00:40:57 01:24:58
7 33 Florian Gerber adidas Runners Munich 1983 M30 00:40:57 01:25:02
8 25 Sebastian Frimmer Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1986 M30 00:41:02 01:25:04
9 97 Florian Perz| LG Sempt 1982 M40 00:40:55 01:25:07
10 22 Samuel Faruhn SPINNER 1978 M40 00:42:35 01:25:14
© 2026 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH Seite 1/3



3. Halbmarathon Stral3lach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - StraR3lach-Dingharting mne. e
—tresssys’e
S5 -
I
11 2 28 ---Michael ---Garreis Running Neustift 1968 M50 00:41:31 01:27:46
12 5 123 Thomas Séder SPINNER 1983 M30 00:41:49 01:28:01
13 6 113 Daniel Schleinitz MRRC Miinchen 1986 M30 00:42:07 01:28:14
14 3 44 Matthias Hamm MRRC Miinchen 1971 M50 00:42:04 01:28:42
15 5 48 Andreas Holzner Orthopédische Zentrum Wolfratshausen 1977 M40 00:43:45 01:30:24
16 6 13 Marek Budinsky Hobby Laufer 1974 M40 00:43:59 01:30:25
17 7 71 Thomas Kretschmer 1990 M30 00:42:22 01:30:38
18 8 79 Philipp Lenz MRRC Miinchen 1988 M30 00:43:23 01:31:40
19 7 130 Hermann Unterhuber Orthopédische Zentrum Wolfratshausen 1977 M40 00:43:45 01:31:41
20 9 116 Philipp Schott 1986 M30 00:44:58 01:32:01
21 4 88 Dieter Mall Run for Wirmtal 1964 M50 00:44:26 01:32:24
22 8 102 Alin Radulescu Baierbrunners 1978 M40 00:44:59 01:33:58
23 10 142 Christian Wieser 1991 M30 00:44:55 01:34:42
24 kil 141 Patrick Westerfield 1985 M30 00:43:25 01:35:37
25 5 62 Maximilian Kirsch Sport Ruscher Team 1963 M50 00:45:49 01:35:56
26 9 92 cristian mitu 1981 M40 00:46:03 01:38:02
27 10 138 Sascha Weigelt Sport Ruscher Team 1977 M40 00:47:54 01:38:33
28 6 20 Armin Durrschmidt 1972 M50 00:48:36 01:40:05
29 11 67 Thomas Kopke 1979 M40 00:48:46 01:40:09
30 7 109 Wolfgang RoRkopf LAG Mittlere Isar 1970 M50 00:48:33 01:40:13
31 12 63 Anton Kissmann 1992 M30 00:49:20 01:40:34
32 2 51 Julius Hubert 1997 MU30 00:49:27 01:40:36
33 8 117 Dirk Schumacher Post SV Weilheim 1969 M50 00:48:56 01:40:44
34 12 77 Kai Langnickel SC Velo Keller - Vagen 1973 M40 00:48:57 01:41:06
35 13 106 Bodo Roglmeier 1975 M40 00:48:58 01:41:06
36 9 112 Thomas Scheiter SV StraBllach 1966 M50 00:47:55 01:41:23
37 14 42 Christian Gruber 1975 M40 00:47:56 01:41:36
38 13 65 Edward Richard Koller 1990 M30 00:48:19 01:41:45
39 14 90 Zoltan Maradics Solo 1989 M30 00:49:07 01:42:25
40 1 121 Rasso Selmaier Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1962 M60 00:50:32 01:42:57
41 2 31 Rupert Gebhard Sport fir Spenden 1961 M60 00:49:52 01:43:12
42 10 147 Pasquale Russoniello TSV Grinwald 1963 M50 00:48:12 01:43:46
43 15 5 Clemens Baumel Burschenverein Unterhaching 1992 M30 00:51:10 01:44:10
44 15 140 Christian Weitzel 1980 M40 00:49:49 01:44:27
45 16 66 Alexander Konrad Alexandrowka running Club 1982 M40 00:52:28 01:44:50
46 11 9 Frank Benkert 1970 M50 00:51:02 01:45:13
47 16 89 Javier Maqueda VCF 1984 M30 00:50:01 01:46:36
48 17 7 Christian Bayr 1975 M40 00:51:04 01:46:41
© 2026 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH Seite 2/3



3. Halbmarathon Stral3lach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - StraR3lach-Dingharting

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

17

12
13
14
18
18
19

15
20
19
16

21

17
22
23
18
20
19

20

126

107
99

127
80

133
144
114

115

70
75
12
122
46
93
69
81
32
15
104
49
73
17

14

Rajesh Kumar Srivastava
Klaus Axhausen

Dirk Rémmelt

Michael Pieroth
Rupert Arnold
Alexander StoRberger
Ludwig Lenz

Martin Vogt

Noah Wrede

Dr. Wolfram Schneeweiss
Walther Schneeweif3
Kim Bryan Aliperio
Manfred Kranz

Stefan Langer
Michael Brunner
Robert Sixt

Thomas Hoffmeier
Marco Mogalle
Henning Kramer
Andreas Lenz

Ralf Gehrke

Oscar Castro

Michael Reek
Thomas Huber
Benjamin Krumpholz
Georg Doll

Reiner Bunse

© 2026 - SAS-Zeitmesssysteme GmbH

Funky Feet Oberhaching

SV TAL Miinchen

Team Herrberger

Isarraser

IsarRaser / Sport Ruscher

Miinchen
Team TRInity Coaching
RGM Legenden

TUS Geretsried

Sport Ruscher

Reisegruppe Vollrausch

GesternSaufenHeuteLaufen

GesternSaufenHeuteLaufen

545

1983
1960
1972
1969
1968
1981
1988
1973
1997
1967
1977
1989
1968
1973
1995
1968
1977
1980
1967
1991
1968
1995
1969
2003
2001
1958
1960

oimesssy

M30
M60
M50
M50
M50
M40
M30
M40
MU30
M50
M40
M30
M50
M40
MU30
M50
M40
M40
M50
M30
M50
MU30
M50
MJU20
MU30
M60
M60

00:52:16
00:53:40
00:52:27
00:56:08
00:53:57
00:55:28
00:50:41
00:54:21
00:57:02
00:55:28
00:55:28
00:54:01
00:55:38
00:55:35
00:59:06
00:59:55
00:54:11
01:01:34
01:01:34
01:01:35
00:59:05
01:01:39
01:07:27
01:22:12
01:22:14
01:09:14

01:08:22

me.de

01:49:32
01:50:06
01:50:48
01:52:13
01:52:30
01:52:58
01:53:27
01:54:07
01:55:01
01:56:14
01:56:15
01:56:29
01:57:11
01:59:21
02:01:25
02:01:49
02:02:20
02:04:22
02:04:25
02:04:25
02:06:19
02:07:54
02:11:20
02:17:08
02:17:08
02:30:25

02:40:11

Seite 3/3



