

3. Halbmarathon Straßlach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - Straßlach-Dingharting



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Runde	Zeit
1	1	139	Marlene Weimer			1993	WU30	00:47:10	01:40:04
2	1	95	Stefanie Osterloher			1981	W40	00:48:52	01:41:12
3	1	94	Astrid Obermaier	KILOMETERHELDEN		1972	W50	00:48:48	01:41:16
4	2	132	Kristina Vogel			1974	W40	00:48:34	01:41:38
5	3	131	Cornelia Unterhuber	Orthopädische Zentrum Wolfratshausen		1980	W40	00:50:19	01:46:18
6	2	86	Susanne Maier	Sport Ruscher Team		1971	W50	00:50:23	01:47:06
7	2	78	Gina Lehmann			2000	WU30	00:51:40	01:47:52
8	3	82	Anette Lorani	#fitdocrun		1965	W50	00:51:12	01:48:02
9	3	148	Magdalena Lindermayer			1993	WU30	00:53:47	01:51:22
10	4	21	Anja Ernst	WSV Bad Tölz		1975	W40	00:52:30	01:51:28
11	4	52	Josephine Hubert			1993	WU30	00:55:26	01:52:47
12	5	53	Isabella Hubert			1994	WU30	00:55:25	01:52:47
13	6	98	Eva Pfeiffer	RGM Legenden		1995	WU30	00:55:43	01:53:39
14	5	111	Sarah Schäfer	Team Herrberger		1982	W40	00:56:25	01:54:38
15	4	43	Brigitte Haas-Gebhard	Sport für Spenden		1963	W50	00:55:31	01:55:18
16	5	54	Sabine Hüttenkofer	SV Straßlach		1968	W50	00:55:23	01:56:15
17	7	58	Lena Keil	SV Vötting		1997	WU30	00:55:49	01:57:21
18	6	76	Sylvia Langer	Team TRInity Coaching		1977	W40	00:55:34	01:59:20
19	6	128	Jenny Thiele-Wu	Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / SmartRunning		1972	W50	00:57:00	02:01:43
20	7	100	Kathrin Pleyer	Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei		1979	W40	00:59:53	02:04:20
21	1	59	Diana Keil	Sport Ruscher Team		1958	W60	01:00:55	02:07:47
22	1	118	Daniela Schwegler	Vorsatz 2022		1990	W30	00:59:59	02:08:10
23	2	119	Yvonne Schwegler	Vorsatz 2022		1992	W30	00:59:59	02:08:10
24	8	124	Tanja Söder	Team Yvonne		1976	W40	00:59:59	02:08:13
25	3	41	Kim Grotenklas			1991	W30	01:00:23	02:13:15
26	7	34	Petra Gießler			1967	W50	01:08:25	02:21:46
27	4	1	Belinda Albrecht			1992	W30	01:05:36	02:24:18
28	9	103	Adele Rager			1980	W40	01:08:34	02:24:29
1	1	143	Florian Wiesholler	Grabenstätt		1993	MU30	00:34:35	01:12:05
2	1	149	Felix Mayerhöfer			1981	M40	00:37:19	01:17:47
3	1	150	Johannes Obermüller	Team Hypoxicum		1988	M30	00:37:05	01:18:39
4	1	108	Hans-Martin Rörig	RUNsurrection		1970	M50	00:40:05	01:23:29
5	2	11	Martin Brandl	LG Sempt		1984	M30	00:40:56	01:24:57
6	2	136	Michael Waldner			1979	M40	00:40:57	01:24:58
7	3	33	Florian Gerber	adidas Runners Munich		1983	M30	00:40:57	01:25:02
8	4	25	Sebastian Frimmer	Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei		1986	M30	00:41:02	01:25:04
9	3	97	Florian Perzl	LG Sempt		1982	M40	00:40:55	01:25:07
10	4	22	Samuel Faruhn	SPINNER		1978	M40	00:42:35	01:25:14

3. Halbmarathon Straßlach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - Straßlach-Dingharting



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Runde	Zeit
11	2	28	---Michael ---Garreis	Running Neustift		1968	M50	00:41:31	01:27:46
12	5	123	Thomas Söder	SPINNER		1983	M30	00:41:49	01:28:01
13	6	113	Daniel Schleinitz	MRRC München		1986	M30	00:42:07	01:28:14
14	3	44	Matthias Hamm	MRRC München		1971	M50	00:42:04	01:28:42
15	5	48	Andreas Holzner	Orthopädische Zentrum Wolfratshausen		1977	M40	00:43:45	01:30:24
16	6	13	Marek Budinsky	Hobby Läufer		1974	M40	00:43:59	01:30:25
17	7	71	Thomas Kretschmer			1990	M30	00:42:22	01:30:38
18	8	79	Philipp Lenz	MRRC München		1988	M30	00:43:23	01:31:40
19	7	130	Hermann Unterhuber	Orthopädische Zentrum Wolfratshausen		1977	M40	00:43:45	01:31:41
20	9	116	Philipp Schott			1986	M30	00:44:58	01:32:01
21	4	88	Dieter Mall	Run for Würmtal		1964	M50	00:44:26	01:32:24
22	8	102	Alin Radulescu	Baierbrunners		1978	M40	00:44:59	01:33:58
23	10	142	Christian Wieser			1991	M30	00:44:55	01:34:42
24	11	141	Patrick Westerfield			1985	M30	00:43:25	01:35:37
25	5	62	Maximilian Kirsch	Sport Ruscher Team		1963	M50	00:45:49	01:35:56
26	9	92	cristian mitu			1981	M40	00:46:03	01:38:02
27	10	138	Sascha Weigelt	Sport Ruscher Team		1977	M40	00:47:54	01:38:33
28	6	20	Armin Dürrschmidt			1972	M50	00:48:36	01:40:05
29	11	67	Thomas Kopke			1979	M40	00:48:46	01:40:09
30	7	109	Wolfgang Roßkopf	LAG Mittlere Isar		1970	M50	00:48:33	01:40:13
31	12	63	Anton Kissmann			1992	M30	00:49:20	01:40:34
32	2	51	Julius Hubert			1997	MU30	00:49:27	01:40:36
33	8	117	Dirk Schumacher	Post SV Weilheim		1969	M50	00:48:56	01:40:44
34	12	77	Kai Langnickel	SC Velo Keller - Vagen		1973	M40	00:48:57	01:41:06
35	13	106	Bodo Roglmeier			1975	M40	00:48:58	01:41:06
36	9	112	Thomas Scheiter	SV Straßlach		1966	M50	00:47:55	01:41:23
37	14	42	Christian Gruber			1975	M40	00:47:56	01:41:36
38	13	65	Edward Richard Koller			1990	M30	00:48:19	01:41:45
39	14	90	Zoltan Maradics	Solo		1989	M30	00:49:07	01:42:25
40	1	121	Rasso Selmaier	Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei		1962	M60	00:50:32	01:42:57
41	2	31	Rupert Gebhard	Sport für Spenden		1961	M60	00:49:52	01:43:12
42	10	147	Pasquale Russoniello	TSV Grünwald		1963	M50	00:48:12	01:43:46
43	15	5	Clemens Bäumel	Burschenverein Unterhaching		1992	M30	00:51:10	01:44:10
44	15	140	Christian Weitzel			1980	M40	00:49:49	01:44:27
45	16	66	Alexander Konrad	Alexandrowka running Club		1982	M40	00:52:28	01:44:50
46	11	9	Frank Benkert			1970	M50	00:51:02	01:45:13
47	16	89	Javier Maqueda	VCF		1984	M30	00:50:01	01:46:36
48	17	7	Christian Bayr			1975	M40	00:51:04	01:46:41

3. Halbmarathon Straßlach 2022

Halbmarathon - 03.04.2022 - Straßlach-Dingharting



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Runde	Zeit
49	17	126	Rajesh Kumar Srivastava			1983	M30	00:52:16	01:49:32
50	3	4	Klaus Axhausen			1960	M60	00:53:40	01:50:06
51	12	107	Dirk Römmelt	Funky Feet Oberhaching		1972	M50	00:52:27	01:50:48
52	13	99	Michael Pieroth			1969	M50	00:56:08	01:52:13
53	14	3	Rupert Arnold	SV TAL München		1968	M50	00:53:57	01:52:30
54	18	127	Alexander Stoßberger	Team Herrberger		1981	M40	00:55:28	01:52:58
55	18	80	Ludwig Lenz			1988	M30	00:50:41	01:53:27
56	19	133	Martin Vogt			1973	M40	00:54:21	01:54:07
57	3	144	Noah Wrede			1997	MU30	00:57:02	01:55:01
58	15	114	Dr. Wolfram Schneeweiss	Isarraser		1967	M50	00:55:28	01:56:14
59	20	115	Walther Schneeweiß	IsarRaser / Sport Ruscher		1977	M40	00:55:28	01:56:15
60	19	2	Kim Bryan Aliperio			1989	M30	00:54:01	01:56:29
61	16	70	Manfred Kranz	München		1968	M50	00:55:38	01:57:11
62	21	75	Stefan Langer	Team TRInity Coaching		1973	M40	00:55:35	01:59:21
63	4	12	Michael Brunner	RGM Legenden		1995	MU30	00:59:06	02:01:25
64	17	122	Robert Sixt	TUS Geretsried		1968	M50	00:59:55	02:01:49
65	22	46	Thomas Hoffmeier			1977	M40	00:54:11	02:02:20
66	23	93	Marco Mogalle	Sport Ruscher		1980	M40	01:01:34	02:04:22
67	18	69	Henning Kramer	Reisegruppe Vollrausch		1967	M50	01:01:34	02:04:25
68	20	81	Andreas Lenz			1991	M30	01:01:35	02:04:25
69	19	32	Ralf Gehrke			1968	M50	00:59:05	02:06:19
70	5	15	Oscar Castro			1995	MU30	01:01:39	02:07:54
71	20	104	Michael Reek			1969	M50	01:07:27	02:11:20
72	1	49	Thomas Huber	GesternSaufenHeuteLaufen		2003	MJU20	01:22:12	02:17:08
73	6	73	Benjamin Krumpholz	GesternSaufenHeuteLaufen		2001	MU30	01:22:14	02:17:08
74	4	17	Georg Doll			1958	M60	01:09:14	02:30:25
75	5	14	Reiner Bunse			1960	M60	01:08:22	02:40:11